File No.DSE-12017/38/2022-DSE-DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ITANAGAR

No. DSE-12017/38/2022

Dated 10th Oct 2022

To,

- (i) The DDSE of all Districts &
- (ii) The Principal of all Govt Hr Sec School / Headmaster of Govt Sec School.

Sub : <u>Linking of Bank Account of Office of DDSE, Principal of GHSS and HM of</u> GSS with PFMS.

Sir / Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, it is to inform you that following schemes were announced during the Budget Announcement 2022-23. For proper implementation of these scheme, the Bank Account of all the DDSE Office, GHSS and GSS are required to be linked with the PFMS unique code of the Directorate. Kindly note that Bank Account **should not belong to** Centrally Sponsored Scheme.

The funds will be made available from the agency (3rd option) of the PFMS for the following schemes.

| <u>S. No.</u> | Name of the Scheme | PFMS Unique Code | State Scheme Code |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| Scheme to be registered at the DDSE Office Level | | | |
| 1 | Mukhya Mantri Champion Fund | dse-arn | AR 375 |
| Scheme to be registered at the Govt Hr Sec School level | | | |
| 1 | Mukhya Mantri Shiksha Kosh | dse-arn | AR 370 |
| 2 | Mukhya Mantri Champion Fund | dse-arn | AR 375 |
| 3 | Pakke Declaration Eco Club | dse-arn | AR 374 |
| Scheme to be registered at the Govt. Sec School level | | | |
| 1 | Mukhya Mantri Shiksha Kosh | dse-arn | AR 370 |
| 2 | Mukhya Mantri Champion fund | dse-arn | AR 375 |

Steps to be followed up at appropriate level for agency mapping.

- 1. Type www.PFMS.nic.in in the Chrome browser.
- 2. Login using Login id and Password of your agency. (This will be available with staff dealing with PFMS at DDSE office).
- 3. Click My Scheme;
- 4. Click Register New Scheme;
- 5. Click Select Scheme (State Scheme code against schemes are shown in the above table);
- 6. Click Select funding agency (Option 3 I will receive fund from this agency);
- 7. Enter Bank Name (Select Bank) Name of the Bank where your school account is active;

File No.DSE-12017/38/2022-DSE-DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

- 8. Enter Branch Address (Select Branch), Branch name as per IFSC Code of your Bank Account), Bank Account number (The bank account should be of DDSE office / School and not of Centrally sponsored scheme or a personal account).
- 9. Enter Agency name as per Bank (This is the name of the Account holder of Bank Account);
- 10. Click Agency Account Scheme Component Mapping (Select by checking $\sqrt{\ }$ in the box) in front of the word "Bulk" and then Click Save.

The process is over here.

Further, following enclosures may be sent through the email id: eofficedse21@gmail.com for the credit of Scheme amount.

Details to be provided by DDSE of Districts / Principal of GHSS / Headmaster of GSS

- 1. A copy of the first page of the passbook which has been registered in the PFMS;
- 2. Agency Name registered in the PFMS;
- 3. Unique Code registered in the PFMS;
- 4. Agency type registered in the PFMS.

Details to be provided by Principal of GHSS / Headmaster of GSS

- 5. Name, Contact No and Email-id of Principal, GHSS and Headmaster GSS;
- 6. Name & Address alongwith contact Details of the Guest faculties hired in the school;
- 7. Date of Joining of each faculty;
- 8. Appointment and joining order copy of faculty.

This is for information and further necessary action.

(S Ronrang) DDSE for Director of Secondary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Copy to:

- 1. The PS to Commissioner (Education), GoAP for information, please.
- 2. The PA to Director of Secondary (Education), GoAP for information, please.
- 3. The FAO, Secondary (Education) for information, please.
- 4. Office Copy.